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Kantonale Gerätemeisterschaften Schaffhausen, 10. September 2022

Turnerinnen K1

1 Rusch Linda* 38.80Getu Rehetobel (RE: 10.00, BO: 9.70, SR: 9.65, SP: 9.45)13

2 Cottinelli Lara* 38.45Getu Rehetobel (BO: 9.80, RE: 9.80, SP: 9.50, SR: 9.35)14

3 Stadler Enya* 38.35Getu Rehetobel (RE: 9.90, BO: 9.70, SP: 9.45, SR: 9.30)13

 Schneider Ronja* 38.35Getu Rehetobel (SP: 9.80, RE: 9.80, BO: 9.45, SR: 9.30)14

5 Bivetti Nina* 38.30Getu Rehetobel (RE: 9.90, SR: 9.55, SP: 9.45, BO: 9.40)13

6 Sofia Gross* 37.85Getu Rehetobel (RE: 9.70, BO: 9.40, SR: 9.40, SP: 9.35)12

7 Kovacevic Anna* 37.65Getu Rehetobel (RE: 9.85, SR: 9.35, SP: 9.30, BO: 9.15)14

8 Brühlmann Elina* 37.50Getu Rehetobel (RE: 9.80, SP: 9.55, SR: 9.10, BO: 9.05)14

9 Rohner Eva* 37.20Getu Rehetobel (BO: 9.50, RE: 9.50, SR: 9.20, SP: 9.00)15

10 Kempter Elin* 36.80Getu TV Cervus (SR: 9.35, SP: 9.25, BO: 9.15, RE: 9.05)13

11 Schwyter Malia* 36.60GeTu TSV Galgenen (RE: 9.75, BO: 9.25, SP: 9.05, SR: 8.55)14

12 Ramsauer Timea* 36.40Getu Stein-Bühler (RE: 9.50, BO: 9.05, SR: 8.95, SP: 8.90)13

 Schmidli Mia* 36.40Getu Stein-Bühler (RE: 9.55, BO: 9.30, SP: 8.95, SR: 8.60)13

14 Te-Kaat Anica* 36.35GETU Bischofszell (RE: 9.25, SR: 9.25, BO: 9.05, SP: 8.80)16

15 Nekvinda Vanessa* 36.20GETU Bischofszell (RE: 9.40, BO: 9.20, SR: 8.90, SP: 8.70)13

16 Dunjesevic Lea* 36.00Getu TV Cervus (RE: 9.15, SR: 9.15, SP: 9.05, BO: 8.65)14

17 Serby Yael 35.70TV SATUS Schaffhausen (SP: 9.25, RE: 9.10, BO: 8.80, SR: 8.55)14

18 Colantonio Dana 35.65Geräteriege Thayngen (SP: 9.20, RE: 8.90, BO: 8.80, SR: 8.75)13

19 Müller Mia 35.55GeTu TSV Galgenen (RE: 9.60, SP: 9.30, SR: 8.80, BO: 7.85)12

20 Keller Sofie 35.40TV SATUS Schaffhausen (SP: 9.45, SR: 8.85, BO: 8.80, RE: 8.30)14

21 Battaglia Letizia 35.35Jugend TV Trasadingen (RE: 9.25, SP: 9.10, BO: 8.55, SR: 8.45)12

22 Roth Nelia 35.30GETU Bischofszell (RE: 9.50, BO: 8.95, SR: 8.45, SP: 8.40)14

23 Liniger Mila 35.25TV SATUS Schaffhausen (SP: 9.35, RE: 8.75, SR: 8.75, BO: 8.40)12

24 Toplanaj Leonarda 35.20GETU Bischofszell (RE: 9.00, SR: 8.95, BO: 8.70, SP: 8.55)14

25 Müller Jara 35.00TV SATUS Schaffhausen (RE: 9.00, SR: 8.90, SP: 8.70, BO: 8.40)14

26 Reindl Emma 34.85Geräteriege Thayngen (RE: 9.20, BO: 8.75, SP: 8.55, SR: 8.35)14
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27 Berisha Laura 34.70TG Winterthur (RE: 9.50, SR: 8.90, SP: 8.70, BO: 7.60)14

28 Angele Anna Sophia 34.65GETU Bischofszell (SP: 8.95, RE: 8.80, BO: 8.45, SR: 8.45)13

29 Muriset Chanel 34.40Geräteriege Thayngen (RE: 9.10, SP: 8.85, SR: 8.25, BO: 8.20)14

30 Müller Elina 34.25Geräteriege Thayngen (RE: 9.20, SP: 8.85, BO: 8.20, SR: 8.00)14

31 Schönwetter Aurelia 34.20Geräteriege Thayngen (RE: 9.30, SP: 8.75, BO: 8.15, SR: 8.00)14

32 Drittenbass Gianina 34.10Getu TV Cervus (RE: 9.30, SP: 8.90, SR: 8.25, BO: 7.65)14

33 Maniglia Amelie 34.00GeTu TSV Galgenen (RE: 9.50, SP: 9.00, SR: 7.95, BO: 7.55)16

34 Hug Lea 33.85TG Winterthur (SP: 8.80, RE: 8.65, BO: 8.20, SR: 8.20)15

 Mendez Elena 33.85Geräteriege Thayngen (RE: 8.65, BO: 8.50, SP: 8.40, SR: 8.30)14

36 Wagner Larina 33.70Getu TV Cervus (RE: 8.80, SP: 8.45, SR: 8.25, BO: 8.20)12

37 Steiner Elina 33.50GeTu TSV Galgenen (RE: 9.10, SP: 8.60, BO: 8.05, SR: 7.75)15

38 Zürcher Mayleen 33.30GETU Bischofszell (RE: 9.05, SP: 8.55, BO: 8.00, SR: 7.70)13

39 Sabani Halila 32.95TV SATUS Schaffhausen (RE: 8.85, SP: 8.55, BO: 8.15, SR: 7.40)11

40 Ribeiro Coimbra Diana 32.80TV SATUS Schaffhausen (RE: 8.65, SP: 8.40, BO: 7.95, SR: 7.80)12

41 Liniger Elina 32.75TV SATUS Schaffhausen (SP: 8.45, SR: 8.40, RE: 8.20, BO: 7.70)14

42 Sahli Neala 32.70Getu Hettlingen (RE: 9.05, BO: 8.15, SP: 7.75, SR: 7.75)13

 Reuter Aurora 32.70Geräteriege Thayngen (RE: 9.15, SP: 8.30, BO: 7.85, SR: 7.40)15

 Zürcher Leona 32.70Geräteriege Thayngen (RE: 8.80, SP: 8.40, BO: 8.20, SR: 7.30)14

45 Trittenbass Malin 32.65Getu TV Cervus (SP: 8.55, RE: 8.40, SR: 8.30, BO: 7.40)13

 Bianchi Jael 32.65Getu TV Cervus (RE: 8.55, SP: 8.35, SR: 8.10, BO: 7.65)13

47 Ruetz Lavinia 32.60Getu Hettlingen (RE: 8.75, SP: 8.30, BO: 8.00, SR: 7.55)14

48 Caflisch Chiara 32.15TG Winterthur (SR: 8.25, RE: 8.20, SP: 8.15, BO: 7.55)14

49 Bollinger Nele 31.80TV SATUS Schaffhausen (RE: 8.55, SP: 8.50, SR: 8.25, BO: 6.50)14

50 Laasner Erin 31.55TG Winterthur (SR: 8.50, RE: 8.40, SP: 7.65, BO: 7.00)16

51 Messmer Mia 31.20Getu Hemmental (SP: 8.70, RE: 8.55, SR: 7.15, BO: 6.80)13

52 Brossi Chloé 30.80TG Winterthur (RE: 8.20, SP: 8.00, SR: 7.60, BO: 7.00)16

53 Huber Malin 27.15TG Winterthur (RE: 7.50, SR: 6.75, SP: 6.70, BO: 6.20)17
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Kantonale Gerätemeisterschaften Schaffhausen, 10. September 2022

Turnerinnen K1 (BA/SSB)

1 Fahlén Lara* 47.35GeTu TSV Galgenen (RE: 9.90, BO: 9.65, SP: 9.50, BA / SSB: 9.25, SR: 9.05)12

2 Leuzinger Yelina* 46.40TV Löhningen Jugend (SP: 9.80, BO: 9.40, RE: 9.15, BA / SSB: 9.10, SR: 8.95)13

3 Hamidi Sumaya* 45.75GeTu TSV Galgenen (BO: 9.65, RE: 9.50, SR: 9.20, SP: 9.00, BA / SSB: 8.40)12

4 Ritzmann Lara* 44.90STV Hallau Jugend (RE: 9.55, BO: 9.20, BA / SSB: 9.15, SP: 8.65, SR: 8.35)13

5 Ritzmann Mia* 43.55STV Hallau Jugend (SP: 9.15, RE: 8.90, BO: 8.75, SR: 8.40, BA / SSB: 8.35)15

6 Bühler Liah* 43.05Jugend TV Schaffhausen (BO: 9.05, SP: 8.95, RE: 8.65, SR: 8.50, BA / SSB: 7.90)14

7 Speck Idunor 43.00Jugend Stein am Rhein (BO: 8.85, SP: 8.80, BA / SSB: 8.55, RE: 8.55, SR: 8.25)12

8 Schilling Giulia 42.45TV Löhningen Jugend (SP: 9.15, RE: 8.80, BO: 8.40, BA / SSB: 8.10, SR: 8.00)13

9 Colognati Stella 42.40Jugend TV Schaffhausen (SP: 8.75, RE: 8.70, BO: 8.65, SR: 8.30, BA / SSB: 8.00)15

 Meyer Grace 42.40TV Löhningen Jugend (SP: 8.95, RE: 8.70, SR: 8.40, BO: 8.25, BA / SSB: 8.10)14

11 Glaus Anna 42.15TV Löhningen Jugend (RE: 9.05, SP: 9.00, SR: 8.20, BO: 8.10, BA / SSB: 7.80)14

12 Egloff Valeria 41.75Jugend TV Schaffhausen (BO: 8.55, SR: 8.45, BA / SSB: 8.40, SP: 8.35, RE: 8.00)12

13 Baumann Amea 40.95STV Hallau Jugend (SP: 8.80, BO: 8.65, BA / SSB: 8.10, RE: 7.85, SR: 7.55)12

14 Glaus Lea 40.40TV Löhningen Jugend (SP: 8.95, RE: 8.40, BA / SSB: 8.00, BO: 7.55, SR: 7.50)15

15 Baumann Saya 40.20STV Hallau Jugend (RE: 8.45, BA / SSB: 8.25, SR: 8.25, SP: 7.65, BO: 7.60)14

16 Bässler Lea 40.05STV Hallau Jugend (SP: 8.95, RE: 8.35, BA / SSB: 8.10, SR: 7.40, BO: 7.25)13

17 Prstec Noemi 39.30Jugend TV Schaffhausen (BA / SSB: 8.20, RE: 8.15, BO: 8.00, SP: 7.75, SR: 7.20)15

18 Schlumpf Regina 38.20STV Hallau Jugend (SP: 8.70, RE: 8.50, SR: 8.00, BO: 6.55, BA / SSB: 6.45)13

19 Egloff Anja 38.10TV Löhningen Jugend (SP: 8.35, RE: 8.10, BA / SSB: 7.50, SR: 7.40, BO: 6.75)15

20 Neukomm Leonie 34.60STV Hallau Jugend (RE: 7.80, SP: 7.65, SR: 7.05, BO: 6.80, BA / SSB: 5.30)15
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Turnerinnen K2

1 Fehr Gemma* 38.60Getu Rehetobel (SP: 9.75, BO: 9.65, RE: 9.60, SR: 9.60)11

2 Züst Julia* 38.30Getu Rehetobel (SP: 9.65, RE: 9.65, BO: 9.50, SR: 9.50)10

3 Tschirky Kim* 38.15Getu Rehetobel (BO: 9.75, SR: 9.60, RE: 9.45, SP: 9.35)11

 Schöni Lorena* 38.15Getu Rehetobel (SP: 9.75, BO: 9.70, SR: 9.40, RE: 9.30)12

5 Indlekofer Laura* 37.90Jugend TV Trasadingen (BO: 9.70, SP: 9.50, SR: 9.40, RE: 9.30)12

6 Fürer Lynn* 37.60Getu Rehetobel (RE: 9.50, SR: 9.50, SP: 9.45, BO: 9.15)13

 Petschlies Lily* 37.60Getu Rehetobel (SP: 9.70, SR: 9.60, BO: 9.25, RE: 9.05)10

8 Rüthemann Ann* 37.55Getu Rehetobel (BO: 9.45, SR: 9.40, SP: 9.35, RE: 9.35)12

9 Stadler Yara* 37.45Getu Rehetobel (SR: 9.60, BO: 9.50, RE: 9.40, SP: 8.95)11

10 Graf Jasmin* 37.35Getu Rehetobel (SR: 9.60, BO: 9.35, SP: 9.25, RE: 9.15)11

11 Imbach Sandra* 37.05GETU Bischofszell (BO: 9.45, SP: 9.40, RE: 9.20, SR: 9.00)13

 Davis Aimee* 37.05GeTu TSV Galgenen (BO: 9.40, SP: 9.35, SR: 9.30, RE: 9.00)12

13 Egre Rafailia* 37.00Getu Rehetobel (BO: 9.50, SR: 9.30, RE: 9.15, SP: 9.05)11

14 Schudel Lia-Mara* 36.65Mädchenriege Hörhausen (SR: 9.30, SP: 9.20, RE: 9.20, BO: 8.95)11

15 Scheidegger Giulia* 36.35GETU Bischofszell (BO: 9.45, RE: 9.20, SP: 9.05, SR: 8.65)13

 Te-Kaat Anica* 36.35GETU Bischofszell16

 Edelmann Melina* 36.35Getu TV Cervus (SP: 9.20, SR: 9.20, BO: 9.05, RE: 8.90)12

18 Germann Lia* 36.30Getu TV Cervus (BO: 9.25, SR: 9.25, SP: 8.90, RE: 8.90)11

19 Balazs Giulia* 36.20Getu TV Cervus (BO: 9.15, SP: 9.05, SR: 9.05, RE: 8.95)13

 Muntwiler Caroline* 36.20Getu Rehetobel (BO: 9.30, SP: 9.15, RE: 8.90, SR: 8.85)11

21 Tiric Nura* 36.10GETU Bischofszell (SP: 9.25, RE: 9.10, BO: 8.90, SR: 8.85)13

22 Bachmann Lara 36.00GeTu TSV Galgenen (SP: 9.65, RE: 9.35, BO: 8.75, SR: 8.25)14

23 Keller Sara 35.80Getu TV Cervus (BO: 9.10, SP: 9.00, SR: 9.00, RE: 8.70)10

24 Werenfels Mara 35.70Getu Hettlingen (BO: 9.40, SR: 9.10, SP: 8.75, RE: 8.45)12

25 Ledergerber Yael 35.65Getu TV Cervus (SR: 9.20, BO: 8.95, SP: 8.75, RE: 8.75)13

26 Portmann Lia 35.45GETU Bischofszell (BO: 9.25, SP: 8.90, RE: 8.65, SR: 8.65)12
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27 Graber Lilo 35.30TG Winterthur (SP: 9.45, SR: 8.85, RE: 8.75, BO: 8.25)10

28 Reolon Selma 35.25Getu Hettlingen (SP: 9.10, RE: 8.85, BO: 8.70, SR: 8.60)11

 Herzog Lynn 35.25GETU Bischofszell (BO: 8.95, SP: 8.90, RE: 8.70, SR: 8.70)13

 Osman Elyan 35.25TG Winterthur (SP: 9.05, BO: 8.90, SR: 8.70, RE: 8.60)11

31 Frei Mathilda 35.10TV SATUS Schaffhausen (SR: 9.20, BO: 8.90, RE: 8.65, SP: 8.35)09

32 Franco Chiara 35.05GeTu TSV Galgenen (SR: 9.00, RE: 8.85, BO: 8.70, SP: 8.50)12

33 Frei Sina 35.00Getu TV Cervus (SR: 9.25, BO: 8.80, RE: 8.60, SP: 8.35)11

34 Zinth Martha 34.95TG Winterthur (SP: 8.95, RE: 8.80, BO: 8.65, SR: 8.55)11

35 Leu Enya 34.65Getu Hemmental (SP: 8.90, SR: 8.70, RE: 8.65, BO: 8.40)11

36 Rüesch Tamara 34.60GETU Bischofszell (BO: 9.15, SR: 8.80, RE: 8.35, SP: 8.30)10

37 Reuter Noelia 34.55Geräteriege Thayngen (SP: 8.95, SR: 8.65, BO: 8.60, RE: 8.35)12

 Egli Naela 34.55Getu TV Cervus (SR: 9.05, SP: 8.75, BO: 8.55, RE: 8.20)13

39 Martin Julia 34.45Getu TV Cervus (SP: 8.80, SR: 8.70, RE: 8.60, BO: 8.35)10

 Capozzi Nevia 34.45Geräteriege Thayngen (SP: 8.95, BO: 8.75, SR: 8.40, RE: 8.35)12

41 Zuberbühler Enya 34.35Geräteriege Thayngen (BO: 8.80, SP: 8.75, SR: 8.55, RE: 8.25)12

42 Koster Shannyn 34.25Getu TV Cervus (SR: 8.85, RE: 8.55, SP: 8.45, BO: 8.40)13

43 Raguth Lia 34.20Geräteriege Thayngen (SR: 9.05, BO: 8.70, RE: 8.55, SP: 7.90)13

44 Herdener Zoe 34.15TG Winterthur (BO: 8.80, RE: 8.50, SR: 8.50, SP: 8.35)11

45 Alebachew Nadine 34.00GeTu TSV Galgenen (SP: 8.70, BO: 8.65, RE: 8.65, SR: 8.00)11

46 Hock Lorna Elisabeth 33.95Geräteriege Thayngen (SP: 8.85, RE: 8.70, BO: 8.65, SR: 7.75)12

47 Sigrist Liah 33.85TG Winterthur (BO: 9.10, SR: 8.75, RE: 8.50, SP: 7.50)12

48 Walter Lina 33.70Getu Hettlingen (BO: 9.25, RE: 8.35, SR: 8.10, SP: 8.00)13

49 Blumer Anna 33.60Getu TV Cervus (SR: 8.80, RE: 8.45, SP: 8.25, BO: 8.10)10

50 Huber Norina 33.55TG Winterthur (BO: 8.70, SP: 8.50, SR: 8.25, RE: 8.10)15

51 Etter Emilia 33.50Getu Hettlingen (RE: 8.65, BO: 8.35, SP: 8.25, SR: 8.25)13

52 Bernhard Nele 33.45Geräteriege Thayngen (SR: 9.15, RE: 8.40, BO: 8.10, SP: 7.80)14

53 Birrer Ida 33.40Getu Hemmental (RE: 8.65, BO: 8.55, SR: 8.20, SP: 8.00)12

54 Schmidlin Jenna 33.25Geräteriege Thayngen (RE: 8.70, SP: 8.40, SR: 8.35, BO: 7.80)13
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55 Martin Selina 33.05Getu TV Cervus (SP: 8.65, SR: 8.40, BO: 8.00, RE: 8.00)12

 Bolli Ilenia 33.05Geräteriege Thayngen (BO: 8.65, SR: 8.45, SP: 8.35, RE: 7.60)12

57 Sauerland Lina 33.00TG Winterthur (BO: 8.60, RE: 8.40, SR: 8.30, SP: 7.70)13

58 Fink Enya 32.85Getu Hemmental (BO: 8.75, RE: 8.55, SR: 8.40, SP: 7.15)11

59 Müller Neve 32.65Geräteriege Thayngen (SR: 8.40, RE: 8.20, SP: 8.10, BO: 7.95)12

60 Huber Sara 32.60Getu Hettlingen (BO: 8.45, SP: 8.15, RE: 8.00, SR: 8.00)12

 Greulich Nele 32.60Getu Hemmental (BO: 8.45, SP: 8.20, RE: 8.15, SR: 7.80)09

 Brossi Chiara 32.60TG Winterthur (BO: 8.45, SR: 8.40, RE: 8.30, SP: 7.45)14

63 Bartkowicki Mia 32.00Geräteriege Thayngen (RE: 8.80, SR: 8.05, SP: 7.65, BO: 7.50)14

64 Sauerland Fiona 31.65TG Winterthur (SR: 8.70, RE: 8.45, BO: 7.65, SP: 6.85)14

65 Hug Isabel 31.60TG Winterthur (SR: 8.25, BO: 8.15, RE: 7.75, SP: 7.45)14

66 Tufan Aylin 31.25TV SATUS Schaffhausen (SP: 8.15, SR: 8.10, BO: 7.80, RE: 7.20)10

67 Lenhard Emily 30.70Geräteriege Thayngen (SR: 8.40, BO: 7.90, SP: 7.20, RE: 7.20)13

68 Brühlmann Fiona 30.55Geräteriege Thayngen (BO: 7.85, RE: 7.75, SR: 7.60, SP: 7.35)13

69 Imboden Leonie 26.45TG Winterthur (SR: 7.00, RE: 6.90, BO: 6.45, SP: 6.10)13
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Turnerinnen K2 (BA/SSB)

1 Bertschinger Malia* 46.90Jugend TV Schaffhausen (SP: 9.75, BA / SSB: 9.55, BO: 9.35, RE: 9.35, SR: 8.90)14

2 Studer Sofia* 45.10Jugend Stein am Rhein (BA / SSB: 9.20, BO: 9.10, RE: 9.10, SP: 9.00, SR: 8.70)11

3 Villareal Zoe* 45.05Getu Buchthalen (SP: 9.05, RE: 9.05, BA / SSB: 9.00, SR: 9.00, BO: 8.95)10

4 Zielke Fiona* 44.60TV Löhningen Jugend (SP: 9.60, BA / SSB: 9.10, BO: 9.10, RE: 8.50, SR: 8.30)11

5 Keller Sina* 43.90TV Löhningen Jugend (BA / SSB: 9.20, SR: 9.00, RE: 8.65, BO: 8.55, SP: 8.50)09

6 Zielke Aileen 43.50TV Löhningen Jugend (BO: 9.20, SP: 8.95, BA / SSB: 8.75, SR: 8.50, RE: 8.10)09

7 Kaifer Alessia Janina 43.45Jugend TV Schaffhausen (BO: 9.10, SP: 9.05, BA / SSB: 8.90, RE: 8.60, SR: 7.80)11

8 Leu Rahel 43.40Getu Buchthalen (SP: 9.60, BO: 8.85, RE: 8.50, SR: 8.40, BA / SSB: 8.05)12

9 Streicher Jara 42.95STV Hallau Jugend (BA / SSB: 9.20, SP: 9.20, RE: 8.65, SR: 8.60, BO: 7.30)11

10 Böhm Zoe 42.45TV Löhningen Jugend (SP: 9.00, RE: 8.80, BA / SSB: 8.50, BO: 8.20, SR: 7.95)10

11 Kaufmann Amy 41.90Jugend TV Schaffhausen (BA / SSB: 8.70, RE: 8.65, BO: 8.35, SR: 8.20, SP: 8.00)13

12 Kübler Melanie 41.10TV Löhningen Jugend (RE: 8.30, SP: 8.25, SR: 8.25, BA / SSB: 8.15, BO: 8.15)12

13 Tschirky Lina 41.05Jugend TV Schaffhausen (BA / SSB: 8.70, RE: 8.65, BO: 8.20, SR: 8.10, SP: 7.40)12

14 Schmid Malin 41.00TV Löhningen Jugend (BA / SSB: 8.75, RE: 8.70, SR: 8.70, SP: 7.80, BO: 7.05)12

15 Gelewsky Julia 37.90STV Hallau Jugend (RE: 8.00, SR: 7.95, BA / SSB: 7.65, SP: 7.25, BO: 7.05)12

16 Dürmüller Séverine 37.80Jugend Stein am Rhein (BA / SSB: 7.90, SP: 7.85, RE: 7.65, SR: 7.35, BO: 7.05)11

17 Binz Cinzia 33.25Jugend TV Schaffhausen (BO: 8.80, SR: 8.70, BA / SSB: 8.25, SP: 7.50, RE: n.a.)09

Samstag, 10. September 2022



Kantonale Gerätemeisterschaften Schaffhausen, 10. September 2022

Turnerinnen K3

1 Güssow Selma* 38.20Getu Rehetobel (BO: 10.00, SP: 9.65, SR: 9.45, RE: 9.10)09

2 Fehr Leah* 38.00Getu Rehetobel (BO: 9.60, SR: 9.55, SP: 9.45, RE: 9.40)08

3 Lichtensteiger Malin* 37.85Getu Rehetobel (SP: 9.65, SR: 9.55, BO: 9.50, RE: 9.15)09

4 Hoffmann Helena* 37.80Getu Rehetobel (BO: 9.80, SR: 9.50, SP: 9.40, RE: 9.10)09

5 Winet Eliane* 37.50GeTu TSV Galgenen (BO: 9.55, SR: 9.45, RE: 9.40, SP: 9.10)12

6 Wannenmacher Leona* 37.25Getu Rehetobel (BO: 9.45, RE: 9.40, SR: 9.35, SP: 9.05)09

7 Predicatori Natalia* 36.95GETU Bischofszell (SP: 9.40, BO: 9.35, SR: 9.20, RE: 9.00)10

 Furrer Tamara* 36.95Getu Rehetobel (SP: 9.30, RE: 9.25, BO: 9.20, SR: 9.20)08

9 Ledergerber Xenia* 36.85Getu TV Cervus (BO: 9.35, SP: 9.30, SR: 9.30, RE: 8.90)11

10 Marty Lorena* 36.80GeTu TSV Galgenen (BO: 9.25, SR: 9.25, RE: 9.20, SP: 9.10)11

11 Eigenmann Jara* 36.50Getu TV Cervus (BO: 9.50, SR: 9.20, RE: 9.00, SP: 8.80)10

12 Graf Soraya* 36.40Getu Rehetobel (SP: 9.20, SR: 9.20, RE: 9.10, BO: 8.90)10

13 Muric Lana* 36.05TV SATUS Schaffhausen (SP: 9.20, BO: 9.10, SR: 8.95, RE: 8.80)11

14 Bugara Mia* 36.00TV SATUS Schaffhausen (SP: 9.25, SR: 9.20, RE: 9.00, BO: 8.55)11

15 Berisha Ariana* 35.90TG Winterthur (SP: 9.25, SR: 9.25, BO: 9.00, RE: 8.40)12

16 Stark Elina 35.85Getu Rehetobel (RE: 9.35, SP: 9.05, SR: 9.00, BO: 8.45)09

17 Gantenbein Anina 35.75Getu TV Cervus (BO: 9.10, SP: 9.05, SR: 9.05, RE: 8.55)11

18 Grünenfelder Gila 35.70GETU Bischofszell (BO: 9.20, SR: 9.05, SP: 8.80, RE: 8.65)11

19 Distel Maureen 35.65TV SATUS Schaffhausen (SR: 9.20, BO: 9.00, SP: 8.85, RE: 8.60)11

20 Kellenberger Elina 35.60Getu TV Cervus (SR: 9.05, BO: 9.00, SP: 8.85, RE: 8.70)10

 Kromer Emma 35.60TG Winterthur (BO: 9.20, SR: 9.10, RE: 9.05, SP: 8.25)12

22 Metzmacher Alice 35.55Jugend TV Trasadingen (SR: 9.15, SP: 8.95, RE: 8.75, BO: 8.70)12

23 Bingesser Laila 35.45GETU Bischofszell (BO: 9.00, RE: 8.90, SR: 8.85, SP: 8.70)11

24 Schönholzer Colleen 35.40GETU Bischofszell (SR: 9.05, BO: 8.80, SP: 8.80, RE: 8.75)11

 Laasner Leonie 35.40TG Winterthur (BO: 9.45, SR: 8.95, RE: 8.85, SP: 8.15)12

26 Steinacher Gioana 35.15GETU Bischofszell (BO: 9.15, SR: 9.00, SP: 8.70, RE: 8.30)12
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27 Meier Luana 35.10Getu TV Cervus (SR: 9.15, BO: 9.10, SP: 8.75, RE: 8.10)10

 Bussmann Mia 35.10Getu TV Cervus (SR: 9.30, BO: 9.05, SP: 8.60, RE: 8.15)10

29 Ledergerber Noemi 35.00Getu TV Cervus (SR: 9.00, BO: 8.75, SP: 8.75, RE: 8.50)09

 Mauchle Livia 35.00Getu TV Cervus (BO: 9.15, SR: 9.05, SP: 8.60, RE: 8.20)11

31 Manser Antonia 34.85Getu Stein-Bühler (SR: 9.05, BO: 8.80, RE: 8.60, SP: 8.40)09

32 Brotzer Eline 34.60Getu Hettlingen (BO: 8.85, SR: 8.85, SP: 8.65, RE: 8.25)11

33 Leu Sophie 34.50Getu Hemmental (SR: 8.80, BO: 8.70, SP: 8.55, RE: 8.45)08

34 Naef Mia 34.40TG Winterthur (BO: 8.80, RE: 8.75, SR: 8.70, SP: 8.15)09

35 Hägele Anina 34.20TV SATUS Schaffhausen (SR: 8.90, BO: 8.50, SP: 8.45, RE: 8.35)11

36 Ruckstuhl Lynn 34.05Geräteriege Thayngen (BO: 9.15, SR: 8.80, SP: 8.40, RE: 7.70)11

 Aemisegger Vanessa 34.05Getu TV Cervus (BO: 9.05, SR: 8.70, SP: 8.15, RE: 8.15)10

38 Toribio Sofia 33.90Getu Hettlingen (RE: 9.10, BO: 8.60, SR: 8.55, SP: 7.65)12

39 Möller Camilla 33.85TV SATUS Schaffhausen (SP: 8.85, SR: 8.60, BO: 8.25, RE: 8.15)09

40 Lehmann Ramona 33.75TV SATUS Schaffhausen (SR: 8.70, BO: 8.60, SP: 8.45, RE: 8.00)09

41 Reiser Elin 33.45Getu Hettlingen (SR: 8.80, RE: 8.30, BO: 8.25, SP: 8.10)12

42 Ruh Lynn 33.30Geräteriege Thayngen (SP: 9.00, SR: 8.55, RE: 7.90, BO: 7.85)11

43 Graber Jael 32.80Geräteriege Thayngen (SR: 8.55, BO: 8.50, SP: 7.90, RE: 7.85)11

 Hug Fabia 32.80TG Winterthur (SR: 8.50, BO: 8.25, SP: 8.05, RE: 8.00)12

45 Schlatter Lorena 32.60Getu Hemmental (SR: 8.70, SP: 8.25, RE: 8.20, BO: 7.45)08

46 Bründler Melina 32.45TG Winterthur (SR: 8.80, RE: 8.30, BO: 7.70, SP: 7.65)13

 Brodmann Seraina 32.45TG Winterthur (SR: 9.00, BO: 7.85, SP: 7.85, RE: 7.75)12

48 Graber Simea 31.90Geräteriege Thayngen (BO: 8.35, RE: 7.90, SR: 7.90, SP: 7.75)11

49 Reuter Alicia 30.85Geräteriege Thayngen (SP: 8.70, SR: 8.10, BO: 7.10, RE: 6.95)11
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Turnerinnen K3 (BA/SSB)

1 Trunkenbolz Emilia* 45.70Jugend TV Schaffhausen (SP: 9.75, BO: 9.20, RE: 9.20, SR: 8.80, BA / SSB: 8.75)11

2 Ott Thea* 45.40Jugend TV Schaffhausen (BO: 9.25, RE: 9.25, BA / SSB: 9.05, SP: 9.00, SR: 8.85)11

3 Bertschinger Jael* 45.35Jugend TV Schaffhausen (BO: 9.55, SR: 9.45, SP: 9.05, RE: 9.00, BA / SSB: 8.30)13

4 Bleuler Livia* 44.65STV Hallau Jugend (BO: 9.25, SP: 9.05, BA / SSB: 9.00, SR: 8.80, RE: 8.55)09

5 Staude Laia* 44.05Jugend TV Schaffhausen (SP: 9.35, BA / SSB: 8.95, RE: 8.70, SR: 8.70, BO: 8.35)09

6 Brunner Hanna 43.80STV Hallau Jugend (BA / SSB: 9.30, SR: 9.00, RE: 8.60, BO: 8.50, SP: 8.40)09

7 Males Nina 43.50Jugend TV Schaffhausen (BO: 9.40, SP: 8.85, RE: 8.75, SR: 8.50, BA / SSB: 8.00)10

8 Gasser Seraina 43.35STV Hallau Jugend (BA / SSB: 9.00, SP: 8.80, SR: 8.60, BO: 8.50, RE: 8.45)09

9 Streicher Yaël 42.80STV Hallau Jugend (BA / SSB: 9.00, RE: 8.80, SR: 8.60, SP: 8.25, BO: 8.15)09

10 Frolov Elisabeth 42.65Jugend TV Schaffhausen (SP: 9.10, SR: 8.70, RE: 8.40, BA / SSB: 8.25, BO: 8.20)12

11 Von Ow Mila 42.50Jugend Stein am Rhein (SR: 8.75, RE: 8.55, BO: 8.45, BA / SSB: 8.40, SP: 8.35)11

12 Radanovic Una 41.95Getu Buchthalen (BA / SSB: 8.70, BO: 8.65, SR: 8.40, SP: 8.30, RE: 7.90)12

13 Equilino Leana 41.65TV Löhningen Jugend (BO: 8.70, BA / SSB: 8.45, SP: 8.30, SR: 8.20, RE: 8.00)10

14 Neck Silja 41.35Jugend TV Schaffhausen (SR: 8.85, SP: 8.75, RE: 8.25, BO: 8.10, BA / SSB: 7.40)11

15 Gasser Chantal 40.75STV Hallau Jugend (BA / SSB: 8.90, RE: 8.40, SR: 8.40, BO: 7.70, SP: 7.35)09

16 Hofmann Selina 39.95Jugend TV Schaffhausen (SP: 9.20, BO: 8.45, SR: 8.20, RE: 7.10, BA / SSB: 7.00)11

17 Prstec Luana 39.50Jugend TV Schaffhausen (BO: 8.95, SR: 8.20, RE: 7.85, SP: 7.75, BA / SSB: 6.75)11

18 Mulder Amy 38.00Jugend Stein am Rhein (SP: 8.15, SR: 7.85, BO: 7.55, BA / SSB: 7.30, RE: 7.15)08

Samstag, 10. September 2022



Kantonale Gerätemeisterschaften Schaffhausen, 10. September 2022

Turnerinnen K4

1 Kneubühl Julie* 38.50Getu Rehetobel (SP: 10.00, RE: 9.60, BO: 9.45, SR: 9.45)09

2 Grünenfelder Gesina* 37.65GETU Bischofszell (SP: 9.60, SR: 9.45, RE: 9.40, BO: 9.20)09

3 Graf Chiara* 37.45Getu Rehetobel (RE: 9.50, SR: 9.50, SP: 9.25, BO: 9.20)09

4 Zehnder Nicole* 37.30Getu TV Cervus (BO: 9.40, SP: 9.40, RE: 9.40, SR: 9.10)06

5 Hegglin Nina* 37.20GETU Bischofszell (SP: 9.70, RE: 9.35, SR: 9.25, BO: 8.90)10

6 Hengartner Yana* 36.85GETU Bischofszell (SP: 9.35, SR: 9.25, BO: 9.15, RE: 9.10)09

7 Fengler Johanna* 36.80Getu Rehetobel (SR: 9.50, RE: 9.20, BO: 9.10, SP: 9.00)08

8 Manser Ladina* 36.35Getu Stein-Bühler (RE: 9.40, SP: 9.05, SR: 9.00, BO: 8.90)07

 Potocnik Chiara* 36.35Getu Rehetobel (SP: 9.60, SR: 9.25, BO: 8.75, RE: 8.75)09

 Hegner Nayla* 36.35GeTu TSV Galgenen (RE: 9.15, SR: 9.15, SP: 9.05, BO: 9.00)10

11 Berney Livia* 36.25GETU Bischofszell (SP: 9.35, RE: 9.00, SR: 9.00, BO: 8.90)10

 Gisler Julia* 36.25TV SATUS Schaffhausen (SR: 9.40, SP: 9.20, RE: 8.95, BO: 8.70)06

13 Bendel Maja 35.90Jugend TV Trasadingen (RE: 9.15, BO: 9.05, SP: 9.05, SR: 8.65)09

14 McMasters Alisha 35.85Getu TV Cervus (SP: 9.45, SR: 9.00, RE: 8.75, BO: 8.65)08

15 Prister Lene 35.70Getu Hettlingen (SR: 9.15, BO: 9.05, RE: 9.00, SP: 8.50)10

16 Hauser Raffaela 35.60Jugend TV Trasadingen (SP: 9.55, RE: 9.00, BO: 8.75, SR: 8.30)09

17 Löffel Andra 35.45Getu Stein-Bühler (SR: 9.25, RE: 9.00, BO: 8.75, SP: 8.45)05

18 Rückert Audra 35.40Jugend TV Trasadingen (RE: 9.55, BO: 9.05, SP: 8.50, SR: 8.30)09

19 Janzso Lara 35.35Getu TV Cervus (SR: 9.30, RE: 8.80, BO: 8.75, SP: 8.50)08

20 Hägele Lisa 35.30TV SATUS Schaffhausen (SP: 9.30, RE: 8.95, SR: 8.85, BO: 8.20)08

21 Krüsi Tamara 35.20Getu Stein-Bühler (RE: 9.25, SR: 9.25, BO: 8.40, SP: 8.30)06

22 Rückert Sofia 35.00Jugend TV Trasadingen (BO: 9.05, SP: 9.00, SR: 8.65, RE: 8.30)09

23 Senn Tabea 34.60Getu Hettlingen (SR: 9.00, BO: 8.85, SP: 8.45, RE: 8.30)10

24 Wattenhofer Elena 34.55GeTu TSV Galgenen (BO: 8.75, SP: 8.75, RE: 8.65, SR: 8.40)10

 Camenzind Celia 34.55Getu Hettlingen (SP: 8.90, BO: 8.85, SR: 8.45, RE: 8.35)11

 Schmid Laura 34.55Getu TV Cervus (SR: 9.00, SP: 8.95, RE: 8.55, BO: 8.05)09
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27 Wäckerlin Ronja 34.40TV SATUS Schaffhausen (SR: 9.40, SP: 8.80, BO: 8.35, RE: 7.85)07

28 Tanner Sanja 34.35Getu TV Cervus (SR: 9.35, RE: 8.45, BO: 8.40, SP: 8.15)08

29 Koc Lara 34.20Geräteriege Thayngen (SR: 8.75, RE: 8.70, BO: 8.45, SP: 8.30)09

30 Romann Julia 34.15Getu Hettlingen (RE: 8.85, SR: 8.65, BO: 8.60, SP: 8.05)12

31 Herzog Lorena 33.95GETU Bischofszell (RE: 8.60, SP: 8.50, SR: 8.50, BO: 8.35)09

 Zürrer Jolina 33.95Getu Hettlingen (SP: 8.70, SR: 8.60, BO: 8.45, RE: 8.20)11

33 Decrausaz Laurina 33.80Jugend TV Trasadingen (BO: 8.65, SR: 8.45, SP: 8.35, RE: 8.35)08

34 Fois Silvia 33.55Jugend TV Schaffhausen (BO: 8.80, SP: 8.70, SR: 8.55, RE: 7.50)04

35 Hälg Noemi 33.25Getu TV Cervus (BO: 8.80, SR: 8.80, RE: 8.15, SP: 7.50)04

36 Werner Livia 33.20Geräteriege Thayngen (SR: 8.90, RE: 8.20, BO: 8.10, SP: 8.00)08

37 Flückiger Julie 33.15Geräteriege Thayngen (RE: 8.65, SR: 8.35, SP: 8.30, BO: 7.85)08

38 Erni Priscilla 33.05Getu Hettlingen (BO: 8.40, SP: 8.35, RE: 8.30, SR: 8.00)09

39 Gloor Eileen 32.65Geräteriege Thayngen (BO: 8.40, RE: 8.25, SR: 8.15, SP: 7.85)09
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Turnerinnen K4 (BA/SSB)

1 Solèr Dina* 46.20GeTu TSV Galgenen (BA / SSB: 9.55, BO: 9.35, SP: 9.30, RE: 9.00, SR: 9.00)11

2 Osterwalder Alina* 44.40Jugend TV Schaffhausen (BO: 9.20, RE: 8.95, SR: 8.95, SP: 8.70, BA / SSB: 8.60)10

3 Thomann Joline* 44.35TV Löhningen Jugend (BO: 9.10, BA / SSB: 9.05, RE: 8.75, SR: 8.75, SP: 8.70)09

4 Jursetic Tara 44.20Jugend TV Schaffhausen (RE: 9.10, BO: 9.00, SR: 9.00, SP: 8.60, BA / SSB: 8.50)09

5 Jursetic Vana 43.70Jugend TV Schaffhausen (BO: 9.40, RE: 8.95, SR: 8.65, SP: 8.50, BA / SSB: 8.20)09

6 Regli Samira 43.10STV Hallau Jugend (BA / SSB: 9.30, RE: 9.00, SR: 8.65, BO: 8.45, SP: 7.70)08

7 Thomann Leona 42.90TV Löhningen Jugend (BA / SSB: 9.10, SR: 8.85, BO: 8.70, SP: 8.35, RE: 7.90)07

8 Flacher Rania 42.80Getu Hettlingen (SR: 8.90, RE: 8.80, BO: 8.60, SP: 8.35, BA / SSB: 8.15)11

9 Mori Chiara 41.60STV Hallau Jugend (BA / SSB: 8.90, SR: 8.55, RE: 8.50, SP: 7.85, BO: 7.80)09

10 Altenburger Malou 39.90Jugend TV Schaffhausen (SR: 8.70, RE: 8.40, BO: 8.05, SP: 7.65, BA / SSB: 7.10)07
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Turnerinnen K5

1 Schwyter Giulia* 38.20GeTu TSV Galgenen (RE: 9.70, SP: 9.65, BO: 9.45, SR: 9.40)11

2 Zünd Nayra* 37.70Getu Rehetobel (RE: 9.65, BO: 9.40, SR: 9.40, SP: 9.25)10

3 Winet Rahel* 37.60GeTu TSV Galgenen (RE: 9.80, BO: 9.55, SP: 9.50, SR: 8.75)09

4 Braune Steffi* 37.45Getu Rehetobel (RE: 9.70, BO: 9.35, SP: 9.25, SR: 9.15)07

5 Feuerlein Alena* 37.25TG Winterthur (RE: 9.55, SR: 9.40, BO: 9.35, SP: 8.95)07

6 Farook Rukaiya* 36.95TG Winterthur (BO: 9.45, RE: 9.40, SP: 9.30, SR: 8.80)07

7 Wild Hannah* 36.45Getu Rehetobel (RE: 9.40, BO: 9.35, SR: 8.90, SP: 8.80)09

 Wild Elina* 36.45Getu Rehetobel (RE: 9.45, SP: 9.35, BO: 9.10, SR: 8.55)06

9 Leu Valeria 35.95TG Winterthur (BO: 9.40, RE: 9.25, SP: 8.90, SR: 8.40)06

10 Stocker Emily 35.70Jugend TV Schaffhausen (RE: 9.15, BO: 9.00, SP: 9.00, SR: 8.55)06

11 Serby Livia 35.50TV SATUS Schaffhausen (SP: 9.35, RE: 9.10, BO: 8.80, SR: 8.25)08

12 Gloor Kira 35.20Geräteriege Thayngen (RE: 9.15, SP: 9.10, BO: 8.90, SR: 8.05)07

13 Schüpbach Larissa 34.95TV SATUS Schaffhausen (SP: 9.05, RE: 8.80, SR: 8.65, BO: 8.45)05

14 Eigenmann Fabienne 34.85Getu TV Cervus (SP: 9.25, BO: 8.80, RE: 8.45, SR: 8.35)05

15 Schüpbach Alina 34.50TV SATUS Schaffhausen (SP: 9.10, SR: 8.85, RE: 8.80, BO: 7.75)04

16 Ott Lia 34.40Jugend TV Schaffhausen (SP: 9.15, BO: 8.60, RE: 8.50, SR: 8.15)05

17 Bodenmann Corina 34.20Getu TV Cervus (BO: 9.20, SP: 8.80, RE: 8.40, SR: 7.80)05

18 Wildberger Laila 33.55Jugend TV Schaffhausen (SP: 9.40, BO: 8.65, RE: 8.30, SR: 7.20)07

19 Hunn Thalia 33.50TG Winterthur (BO: 9.10, SP: 8.80, RE: 7.95, SR: 7.65)10

20 Greutmann Ladina 33.15Getu Hemmental (RE: 8.90, BO: 8.35, SP: 8.15, SR: 7.75)07

21 Rumel Lena 32.95TG Winterthur (SP: 8.70, RE: 8.50, BO: 8.40, SR: 7.35)07

22 Bührer Angelina 32.45STV Hallau Jugend (SP: 9.05, BO: 8.95, RE: 7.65, SR: 6.80)06

 Gächter Leana 32.45Jugend TV Trasadingen (RE: 8.50, SP: 8.40, BO: 8.30, SR: 7.25)07

24 Müller Erina 32.35TG Winterthur (BO: 8.95, SP: 8.35, RE: 8.35, SR: 6.70)05

25 Gwerder Jana 32.20Jugend TV Trasadingen (BO: 8.90, RE: 8.75, SP: 7.85, SR: 6.70)08

26 Baumgartner Sarah 31.35Getu Hemmental (RE: 8.80, SP: 8.55, BO: 8.00, SR: 6.00)05
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27 Wirthlin Alina 15.90Geräteriege Thayngen (SP: 8.25, SR: 7.65, BO: n.a., RE: n.a.)07
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Turnerinnen K5 (BA/SSB)

1 Juchli Riana* 46.40GeTu TSV Galgenen (BA / SSB: 9.55, RE: 9.40, BO: 9.25, SP: 9.20, SR: 9.00)10

2 Alberola Nerea* 43.10Getu Hettlingen (BA / SSB: 9.00, RE: 8.90, BO: 8.70, SP: 8.65, SR: 7.85)08

3 Browa Mia* 42.80GeTu TSV Galgenen (BA / SSB: 9.35, BO: 8.95, SP: 8.90, RE: 8.80, SR: 6.80)09

4 Egli Muriel 42.70Getu Hettlingen (BO: 8.80, BA / SSB: 8.65, RE: 8.50, SP: 8.45, SR: 8.30)07
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Turnerinnen K6

1 Ehrat Lara* 36.75TV SATUS Schaffhausen (BO: 9.25, RE: 9.20, SP (D): 9.15, SR: 9.15)02

2 Ferrante Angi 35.15TV SATUS Schaffhausen (SR: 9.10, BO: 8.85, RE: 8.80, SP (D): 8.40)02

3 Reinwald Marei 34.48Getu Hemmental (BO: 8.90, RE: 8.65, SR: 8.50, SP (D): 8.43)02
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Turnerinnen K6 (BA/SSB)

1 Wenger Tamina* 44.03Getu Hettlingen (BA / SSB: 9.20, RE: 8.95, SR: 8.90, BO: 8.50, SP (D): 8.48)99
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Turnerinnen K7
1 Imhoof Norina Getu Rehetobel* 36.10(SR: 9.20, RE: 9.10, BO: 8.95, SP (D): 8.85)03

2 Werro Ladina Getu Rehetobel* 35.40(BO: 9.00, RE: 8.95, SR: 8.80, SP (D): 8.65)99

3 Mächler Simona GeTu TSV Galgenen* 35.00(BO: 9.35, RE: 9.30, SP (D): 8.75, SR: 7.60)99
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Turnerinnen K7 (BA/SSB)

1 Giger Sina* 24.70Getu Hettlingen (BA / SSB: 8.45, RE: 8.15, BO: 8.10, SP (D): n.a., SR: n.a.)99
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Turnerinnen KD
1 Dora Petra TG Winterthur* 36.35(RE: 9.50, BO: 9.25, SP: 8.95, SR: 8.65)94
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Turner K1

1 Muntwiler Constantin* 47.30Getu Rehetobel (RE: 9.70, BO: 9.60, SP: 9.55, SR: 9.25, BA: 9.20)13

2 Schättin Laurin* 46.25GeTu TSV Galgenen (RE: 9.55, BA: 9.50, SP: 9.45, BO: 9.20, SR: 8.55)14

3 Ramsauer Lyo* 45.90TV SATUS Schaffhausen (SP: 9.45, RE: 9.25, BA: 9.15, BO: 9.10, SR: 8.95)13

4 Wick Matheus* 44.55Getu Rehetobel (SP: 9.55, RE: 9.40, BO: 9.20, BA: 8.50, SR: 7.90)14

5 Gnädinger Samuel 43.45Jugend Stein am Rhein (SP: 9.05, BA: 8.80, SR: 8.60, RE: 8.55, BO: 8.45)12

6 Zaugg Florentin 42.80Jugend TV Schaffhausen (BA: 8.85, SP: 8.85, RE: 8.65, SR: 8.60, BO: 7.85)13

7 Wirth Nino 42.25Getu Hettlingen (SP: 9.20, BO: 8.65, SR: 8.50, RE: 8.25, BA: 7.65)13

8 Krämer Elio 41.60Jugend TV Schaffhausen (SP: 9.35, BO: 8.65, RE: 8.30, BA: 7.90, SR: 7.40)14

9 Möller Silas 40.90TV SATUS Schaffhausen (SP: 8.75, SR: 8.45, BA: 8.05, RE: 8.00, BO: 7.65)13

10 Riesen Colin 40.85Getu Hettlingen (SP: 8.70, RE: 8.10, SR: 8.10, BA: 8.00, BO: 7.95)14

11 Rensch Julien 40.60TV SATUS Schaffhausen (SP: 8.65, RE: 8.45, BO: 8.00, SR: 7.85, BA: 7.65)13

12 Lüscher Nevin 40.40GeTu TSV Galgenen (SP: 8.90, SR: 8.80, RE: 8.40, BO: 7.30, BA: 7.00)17

13 Schori Raphael 40.15Getu Hemmental (SP: 8.95, RE: 8.20, BO: 7.95, BA: 7.60, SR: 7.45)13
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Turner K2

1 Ackermann Mikko* 47.70Getu Rehetobel (SR: 9.75, BA: 9.70, BO: 9.55, SP: 9.55, RE: 9.15)13

2 Müller Andri* 43.25TV Löhningen Jugend (SP: 8.95, BA: 8.75, SR: 8.70, RE: 8.55, BO: 8.30)12

3 Sali Ian* 42.55Getu Hettlingen (SP: 8.80, SR: 8.65, RE: 8.55, BA: 8.30, BO: 8.25)10

4 Wirth Mauro 41.05Getu Hettlingen (SR: 8.70, SP: 8.60, BO: 8.10, BA: 7.95, RE: 7.70)11

5 Regli Noah 18.50STV Hallau Jugend (SP: 9.65, SR: 8.85, BA: n.a., BO: n.a., RE: n.a.)11

Samstag, 10. September 2022



Kantonale Gerätemeisterschaften Schaffhausen, 10. September 2022

Turner K3

1 Bischof Lauri* 47.40Getu Rehetobel (BA: 9.60, BO: 9.55, RE: 9.55, SR: 9.50, SP: 9.20)11

2 Kovacevic Filipp* 47.05Getu Rehetobel (BO: 9.60, SR: 9.60, SP: 9.45, RE: 9.40, BA: 9.00)11

3 Patnaik Daksh* 42.75GeTu TSV Galgenen (SR: 9.10, SP: 8.50, RE: 8.45, BA: 8.35, BO: 8.35)10

4 Metzmacher Louis 42.50Jugend TV Trasadingen (SR: 8.95, RE: 8.70, SP: 8.50, BA: 8.40, BO: 7.95)12

5 Meister Joël 41.45Getu Hettlingen (SR: 8.75, SP: 8.55, RE: 8.50, BA: 7.85, BO: 7.80)09

6 Pontis Alejandro 41.10Getu Hemmental (SR: 9.15, SP: 8.65, RE: 7.90, BO: 7.75, BA: 7.65)09

Samstag, 10. September 2022



Kantonale Gerätemeisterschaften Schaffhausen, 10. September 2022

Turner K4

1 DAgati Tristan* 46.35Getu Rehetobel (SR: 9.70, RE: 9.35, BO: 9.25, SP: 9.20, BA: 8.85)10

2 Adekayode Jordan* 40.75Getu Hettlingen (SR: 9.10, SP: 8.20, BO: 8.00, RE: 7.85, BA: 7.60)09

Samstag, 10. September 2022



Kantonale Gerätemeisterschaften Schaffhausen, 10. September 2022

Turner K5

1 Landolt Noe* 46.70GETU Wangen (SP: 9.50, RE: 9.45, BA: 9.40, BO: 9.25, SR: 9.10)07

2 Egger Laurin* 45.35Jugend TV Schaffhausen (BO: 9.20, SR: 9.10, RE: 9.05, BA: 9.00, SP: 9.00)05

3 Kistler Rodin* 44.50Getu Hettlingen (SP: 9.45, BO: 8.95, RE: 8.80, BA: 8.65, SR: 8.65)07

4 Eigenmann Joas 44.15Getu TV Cervus (RE: 9.00, BO: 8.95, SR: 8.90, BA: 8.70, SP: 8.60)05

5 Beyeler Yona 43.60Jugend TV Schaffhausen (SP: 9.20, BO: 8.85, RE: 8.80, SR: 8.65, BA: 8.10)07

6 Felix Tobias 43.25Jugend TV Schaffhausen (BA: 8.90, BO: 8.80, SP: 8.75, RE: 8.65, SR: 8.15)08

 Flacher Neil 43.25Getu Hettlingen (BO: 8.85, SR: 8.85, SP: 8.75, BA: 8.40, RE: 8.40)08

8 Henauer Kim 41.15Jugend TV Trasadingen (RE: 8.85, SP: 8.75, BO: 8.35, SR: 7.65, BA: 7.55)09

9 Schori Pascal 39.35Getu Hemmental (BO: 8.55, SP: 8.40, RE: 8.00, SR: 7.85, BA: 6.55)08

Samstag, 10. September 2022



Kantonale Gerätemeisterschaften Schaffhausen, 10. September 2022

Turner K6

1 Rathgeb Andrin* 45.80Jugend TV Schaffhausen (SP (D): 9.45, SR: 9.25, BA: 9.05, RE: 9.05, BO: 9.00)06

2 Huber Lukas* 44.93GeTu TSV Galgenen (BA: 9.35, BO: 9.35, SP (D): 8.98, RE: 8.90, SR: 8.35)05

3 Moser Jamie* 44.67TV SATUS Schaffhausen (BO: 9.30, BA: 9.10, SR: 9.10, SP (D): 9.03, RE: 8.15)04

4 Baumgartner Simon 42.83GeTu TSV Galgenen (RE: 8.75, BO: 8.70, SR: 8.55, SP (D): 8.48, BA: 8.35)04

Samstag, 10. September 2022



Kantonale Gerätemeisterschaften Schaffhausen, 10. September 2022

Turner K7

1 Schuler Nicolas* 44.25GeTu TSV Galgenen (BO: 9.20, RE: 9.15, BA: 8.75, SP (D): 8.75, SR: 8.40)01

Samstag, 10. September 2022



Kantonale Gerätemeisterschaften Schaffhausen, 10. September 2022

Dreikampf (Mixed)

1 Imhof Lea* 27.40Jugend TV Trasadingen (BA: 9.25, BO: 9.20, RE: 8.95)03

2 Imhof Elia* 27.25Jugend TV Trasadingen (SP: 9.30, BO: 9.15, SR: 8.80)01

3 Gfeller Ariane* 26.65Geräteriege Thayngen (BO: 9.10, SR: 8.95, RE: 8.60)96

4 Leu Michael 26.55Getu Hemmental (RE: 9.00, BO: 8.85, BA: 8.70)86

5 Imhof Max 26.35Jugend TV Trasadingen (SP: 9.00, BO: 8.95, SR: 8.40)06

6 Camele Malin 26.05Jugend Stein am Rhein (RE: 9.00, BO: 8.70, SR: 8.35)06

7 Oester Leo 25.00Jugend TV Trasadingen (SP: 8.95, BO: 8.50, SR: 7.55)03

8 Roost Eve 23.45Jugend Stein am Rhein (SR: 8.00, SP: 7.75, BA: 7.70)06

9 Stadler David 20.45Jugend Stein am Rhein (SR: 8.00, BO: 7.60, BA: 4.85)06

Samstag, 10. September 2022
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Kantonale Gerätemeisterschaften Schaffhausen, 10. September 2022

Turnerinnen K1

1 Serby Yael 35.70TV SATUS Schaffhausen (SP: 9.25, RE: 9.10, BO: 8.80, SR: 8.55)14

2 Colantonio Dana 35.65Geräteriege Thayngen (SP: 9.20, RE: 8.90, BO: 8.80, SR: 8.75)13

3 Keller Sofie 35.40TV SATUS Schaffhausen (SP: 9.45, SR: 8.85, BO: 8.80, RE: 8.30)14

4 Battaglia Letizia 35.35Jugend TV Trasadingen (RE: 9.25, SP: 9.10, BO: 8.55, SR: 8.45)12

5 Liniger Mila 35.25TV SATUS Schaffhausen (SP: 9.35, RE: 8.75, SR: 8.75, BO: 8.40)12

6 Müller Jara 35.00TV SATUS Schaffhausen (RE: 9.00, SR: 8.90, SP: 8.70, BO: 8.40)14

7 Reindl Emma 34.85Geräteriege Thayngen (RE: 9.20, BO: 8.75, SP: 8.55, SR: 8.35)14

8 Muriset Chanel 34.40Geräteriege Thayngen (RE: 9.10, SP: 8.85, SR: 8.25, BO: 8.20)14

9 Müller Elina 34.25Geräteriege Thayngen (RE: 9.20, SP: 8.85, BO: 8.20, SR: 8.00)14

10 Schönwetter Aurelia 34.20Geräteriege Thayngen (RE: 9.30, SP: 8.75, BO: 8.15, SR: 8.00)14

11 Mendez Elena 33.85Geräteriege Thayngen (RE: 8.65, BO: 8.50, SP: 8.40, SR: 8.30)14

12 Sabani Halila 32.95TV SATUS Schaffhausen (RE: 8.85, SP: 8.55, BO: 8.15, SR: 7.40)11

13 Ribeiro Coimbra Diana 32.80TV SATUS Schaffhausen (RE: 8.65, SP: 8.40, BO: 7.95, SR: 7.80)12

14 Liniger Elina 32.75TV SATUS Schaffhausen (SP: 8.45, SR: 8.40, RE: 8.20, BO: 7.70)14

15 Reuter Aurora 32.70Geräteriege Thayngen (RE: 9.15, SP: 8.30, BO: 7.85, SR: 7.40)15

 Zürcher Leona 32.70Geräteriege Thayngen (RE: 8.80, SP: 8.40, BO: 8.20, SR: 7.30)14

17 Bollinger Nele 31.80TV SATUS Schaffhausen (RE: 8.55, SP: 8.50, SR: 8.25, BO: 6.50)14

18 Messmer Mia 31.20Getu Hemmental (SP: 8.70, RE: 8.55, SR: 7.15, BO: 6.80)13

Samstag, 10. September 2022



Kantonale Gerätemeisterschaften Schaffhausen, 10. September 2022

Turnerinnen K2

1 Indlekofer Laura* 37.90Jugend TV Trasadingen (BO: 9.70, SP: 9.50, SR: 9.40, RE: 9.30)12

Frei Mathilda* 35.10TV SATUS Schaffhausen (SR: 9.20, BO: 8.90, RE: 8.65, SP: 8.35)09

  3 Leu Enya* 34.65Getu Hemmental (SP: 8.90, SR: 8.70, RE: 8.65, BO: 8.40)11

  4 Reuter Noelia 34.55Geräteriege Thayngen (SP: 8.95, SR: 8.65, BO: 8.60, RE: 8.35)12

  5 Capozzi Nevia 34.45Geräteriege Thayngen (SP: 8.95, BO: 8.75, SR: 8.40, RE: 8.35)12

  6 Zuberbühler Enya 34.35Geräteriege Thayngen (BO: 8.80, SP: 8.75, SR: 8.55, RE: 8.25)12

  7 Raguth Lia 34.20Geräteriege Thayngen (SR: 9.05, BO: 8.70, RE: 8.55, SP: 7.90)13

  8 Hock Lorna Elisabeth 33.95Geräteriege Thayngen (SP: 8.85, RE: 8.70, BO: 8.65, SR: 7.75)12

  9 Bernhard Nele 33.45Geräteriege Thayngen (SR: 9.15, RE: 8.40, BO: 8.10, SP: 7.80)14

Birrer Ida 33.40Getu Hemmental (RE: 8.65, BO: 8.55, SR: 8.20, SP: 8.00)12

Schmidlin Jenna 33.25Geräteriege Thayngen (RE: 8.70, SP: 8.40, SR: 8.35, BO: 7.80)13

Bolli Ilenia 33.05Geräteriege Thayngen (BO: 8.65, SR: 8.45, SP: 8.35, RE: 7.60)12

Fink Enya 32.85Getu Hemmental (BO: 8.75, RE: 8.55, SR: 8.40, SP: 7.15)11

Müller Neve 32.65Geräteriege Thayngen (SR: 8.40, RE: 8.20, SP: 8.10, BO: 7.95)12

 Greulich Nele 32.60Getu Hemmental (BO: 8.45, SP: 8.20, RE: 8.15, SR: 7.80)09

Bartkowicki Mia 32.00Geräteriege Thayngen (RE: 8.80, SR: 8.05, SP: 7.65, BO: 7.50)14

Tufan Aylin 31.25TV SATUS Schaffhausen (SP: 8.15, SR: 8.10, BO: 7.80, RE: 7.20)10

Lenhard Emily 30.70Geräteriege Thayngen (SR: 8.40, BO: 7.90, SP: 7.20, RE: 7.20)13

Brühlmann Fiona 30.55Geräteriege Thayngen (BO: 7.85, RE: 7.75, SR: 7.60, SP: 7.35)13

Samstag, 10. September 2022
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Kantonale Gerätemeisterschaften Schaffhausen, 10. September 2022

Turnerinnen K3

 1   Muric Lana* 36.05TV SATUS Schaffhausen (SP: 9.20, BO: 9.10, SR: 8.95, RE: 8.80)11

 2   Bugara Mia* 36.00TV SATUS Schaffhausen (SP: 9.25, SR: 9.20, RE: 9.00, BO: 8.55)11

 3   Distel Maureen 35.65TV SATUS Schaffhausen (SR: 9.20, BO: 9.00, SP: 8.85, RE: 8.60)11

 4   Metzmacher Alice 35.55Jugend TV Trasadingen (SR: 9.15, SP: 8.95, RE: 8.75, BO: 8.70)12

 5   Leu Sophie 34.50Getu Hemmental (SR: 8.80, BO: 8.70, SP: 8.55, RE: 8.45)08

 6   Hägele Anina 34.20TV SATUS Schaffhausen (SR: 8.90, BO: 8.50, SP: 8.45, RE: 8.35)11

 7   Ruckstuhl Lynn 34.05Geräteriege Thayngen (BO: 9.15, SR: 8.80, SP: 8.40, RE: 7.70)11

 8   Möller Camilla 33.85TV SATUS Schaffhausen (SP: 8.85, SR: 8.60, BO: 8.25, RE: 8.15)09

 9   Lehmann Ramona 33.75TV SATUS Schaffhausen (SR: 8.70, BO: 8.60, SP: 8.45, RE: 8.00)09

 10   Ruh Lynn 33.30Geräteriege Thayngen (SP: 9.00, SR: 8.55, RE: 7.90, BO: 7.85)11

 11   Graber Jael 32.80Geräteriege Thayngen (SR: 8.55, BO: 8.50, SP: 7.90, RE: 7.85)11

 12   Schlatter Lorena 32.60Getu Hemmental (SR: 8.70, SP: 8.25, RE: 8.20, BO: 7.45)08

 13   Graber Simea 31.90Geräteriege Thayngen (BO: 8.35, RE: 7.90, SR: 7.90, SP: 7.75)11

 14   Reuter Alicia 30.85Geräteriege Thayngen (SP: 8.70, SR: 8.10, BO: 7.10, RE: 6.95)11

Samstag, 10. September 2022



Kantonale Gerätemeisterschaften Schaffhausen, 10. September 2022

Turnerinnen K4

   

   1 Gisler Julia* 36.25TV SATUS Schaffhausen (SR: 9.40, SP: 9.20, RE: 8.95, BO: 8.70)06

   2 Bendel Maja 35.90Jugend TV Trasadingen (RE: 9.15, BO: 9.05, SP: 9.05, SR: 8.65)09

   3 Hauser Raffaela 35.60Jugend TV Trasadingen (SP: 9.55, RE: 9.00, BO: 8.75, SR: 8.30)09

   4 Rückert Audra 35.40Jugend TV Trasadingen (RE: 9.55, BO: 9.05, SP: 8.50, SR: 8.30)09

   5 Hägele Lisa 35.30TV SATUS Schaffhausen (SP: 9.30, RE: 8.95, SR: 8.85, BO: 8.20)08

   6 Rückert Sofia 35.00Jugend TV Trasadingen (BO: 9.05, SP: 9.00, SR: 8.65, RE: 8.30)09

   7 Wäckerlin Ronja 34.40TV SATUS Schaffhausen (SR: 9.40, SP: 8.80, BO: 8.35, RE: 7.85)07

   8 Koc Lara 34.20Geräteriege Thayngen (SR: 8.75, RE: 8.70, BO: 8.45, SP: 8.30)09

   9   Decrausaz Laurina 33.80Jugend TV Trasadingen (BO: 8.65, SR: 8.45, SP: 8.35, RE: 8.35)08

 10   Fois Silvia 33.55Jugend TV Schaffhausen (BO: 8.80, SP: 8.70, SR: 8.55, RE: 7.50)04

 11   Werner Livia 33.20Geräteriege Thayngen (SR: 8.90, RE: 8.20, BO: 8.10, SP: 8.00)08

 12   Flückiger Julie 33.15Geräteriege Thayngen (RE: 8.65, SR: 8.35, SP: 8.30, BO: 7.85)08

 13   Gloor Eileen 32.65Geräteriege Thayngen (BO: 8.40, RE: 8.25, SR: 8.15, SP: 7.85)09

Samstag, 10. September 2022



Kantonale Gerätemeisterschaften Schaffhausen, 10. September 2022

Turnerinnen K5

1 Stocker Emily 35.70Jugend TV Schaffhausen (RE: 9.15, BO: 9.00, SP: 9.00, SR: 8.55)06

2 Serby Livia 35.50TV SATUS Schaffhausen (SP: 9.35, RE: 9.10, BO: 8.80, SR: 8.25)08

3 Gloor Kira 35.20Geräteriege Thayngen (RE: 9.15, SP: 9.10, BO: 8.90, SR: 8.05)07

4 Schüpbach Larissa 34.95TV SATUS Schaffhausen (SP: 9.05, RE: 8.80, SR: 8.65, BO: 8.45)05

5 Schüpbach Alina 34.50TV SATUS Schaffhausen (SP: 9.10, SR: 8.85, RE: 8.80, BO: 7.75)04

6 Ott Lia 34.40Jugend TV Schaffhausen (SP: 9.15, BO: 8.60, RE: 8.50, SR: 8.15)05

7 Wildberger Laila 33.55Jugend TV Schaffhausen (SP: 9.40, BO: 8.65, RE: 8.30, SR: 7.20)07

8 Greutmann Ladina 33.15Getu Hemmental (RE: 8.90, BO: 8.35, SP: 8.15, SR: 7.75)07

9 Bührer Angelina 32.45STV Hallau Jugend (SP: 9.05, BO: 8.95, RE: 7.65, SR: 6.80)06

 Gächter Leana 32.45Jugend TV Trasadingen (RE: 8.50, SP: 8.40, BO: 8.30, SR: 7.25)07

11 Gwerder Jana 32.20Jugend TV Trasadingen (BO: 8.90, RE: 8.75, SP: 7.85, SR: 6.70)08

12 Baumgartner Sarah 31.35Getu Hemmental (RE: 8.80, SP: 8.55, BO: 8.00, SR: 6.00)05

13 Wirthlin Alina 15.90Geräteriege Thayngen (SP: 8.25, SR: 7.65, BO: n.a., RE: n.a.)07

Samstag, 10. September 2022



Kantonale Gerätemeisterschaften Schaffhausen, 10. September 2022

Turner K1

Ramsauer Lyo* 45.90TV SATUS Schaffhausen (SP: 9.45, RE: 9.25, BA: 9.15, BO: 9.10, SR: 8.95)13

Gnädinger Samuel 43.45Jugend Stein am Rhein (SP: 9.05, BA: 8.80, SR: 8.60, RE: 8.55, BO: 8.45)12

Zaugg Florentin 42.80Jugend TV Schaffhausen (BA: 8.85, SP: 8.85, RE: 8.65, SR: 8.60, BO: 7.85)13

Krämer Elio 41.60Jugend TV Schaffhausen (SP: 9.35, BO: 8.65, RE: 8.30, BA: 7.90, SR: 7.40)14

Möller Silas 40.90TV SATUS Schaffhausen (SP: 8.75, SR: 8.45, BA: 8.05, RE: 8.00, BO: 7.65)13

  6 Rensch Julien 40.60TV SATUS Schaffhausen (SP: 8.65, RE: 8.45, BO: 8.00, SR: 7.85, BA: 7.65)13

  7 Schori Raphael 40.15Getu Hemmental (SP: 8.95, RE: 8.20, BO: 7.95, BA: 7.60, SR: 7.45)13

Samstag, 10. September 2022
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Kantonale Gerätemeisterschaften Schaffhausen, 10. September 2022

Turner K2

 1   Müller Andri* 43.25TV Löhningen Jugend (SP: 8.95, BA: 8.75, SR: 8.70, RE: 8.55, BO: 8.30)12

 2   Regli Noah 18.50STV Hallau Jugend (SP: 9.65, SR: 8.85, BA: n.a., BO: n.a., RE: n.a.)11

Samstag, 10. September 2022



Kantonale Gerätemeisterschaften Schaffhausen, 10. September 2022

Turner K3

 1   Metzmacher Louis 42.50Jugend TV Trasadingen (SR: 8.95, RE: 8.70, SP: 8.50, BA: 8.40, BO: 7.95)12

 2   Pontis Alejandro 41.10Getu Hemmental (SR: 9.15, SP: 8.65, RE: 7.90, BO: 7.75, BA: 7.65)09

Samstag, 10. September 2022



Kantonale Gerätemeisterschaften Schaffhausen, 10. September 2022

Turner K5

1 Egger Laurin* 45.35Jugend TV Schaffhausen (BO: 9.20, SR: 9.10, RE: 9.05, BA: 9.00, SP: 9.00)05

2 Beyeler Yona 43.60Jugend TV Schaffhausen (SP: 9.20, BO: 8.85, RE: 8.80, SR: 8.65, BA: 8.10)07

3 Felix Tobias 43.25Jugend TV Schaffhausen (BA: 8.90, BO: 8.80, SP: 8.75, RE: 8.65, SR: 8.15)08

4 Henauer Kim 41.15Jugend TV Trasadingen (RE: 8.85, SP: 8.75, BO: 8.35, SR: 7.65, BA: 7.55)09

5 Schori Pascal 39.35Getu Hemmental (BO: 8.55, SP: 8.40, RE: 8.00, SR: 7.85, BA: 6.55)08

Samstag, 10. September 2022



Kantonale Gerätemeisterschaften Schaffhausen, 10. September 2022

Turner K6

1 Rathgeb Andrin* 45.80Jugend TV Schaffhausen (SP (D): 9.45, SR: 9.25, BA: 9.05, RE: 9.05, BO: 9.00)06

2 Moser Jamie* 44.67TV SATUS Schaffhausen (BO: 9.30, BA: 9.10, SR: 9.10, SP (D): 9.03, RE: 8.15)04

Samstag, 10. September 2022
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